Q
How to Order Valve How to Order Manifold Ass'y (Example)
Manifold Options
Cylinder ports
Manual override
– Non-locking
push style
B Push-locking
slotted style
C Push-locking
lever style
One-touch fitting for ø3.2
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
M5 thread
One-touch fitting for ø1/8"
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
10-32 UNF thread
Note) A manual override for
           pilot valve is provided
           to the standard model
           for double type.
C3
C4
C6
M5
N1
N3
N7
M5T
Coil voltage
24 V DC
12 V DC
50 V or less
Specity valve and option nos. below the monifold base No.
When arrangement is complicated, specity the nos.by
using a manifold specification form.
5
6
9
Indicater light and surge
voltage suppresor
Seal
Ordering example
VV5Q13-08FU2-Q····1 set (F kit 8 station manifold base No. )
VQ1130-5-C6-Q······
VQ1230-5B-C6-Q··· 4 sets (Double latching solenoid No.)
5 C6VQ1 1 0 Y3
Series VQ1000
1
2
3
4
5
Configuration
2 position single
2 position double (latching)
3 position closed centre
3 position exhaust centre
3 position pressure centre
(1)
(1)
(1)
Note 1) 3 position need two
             stations
Metal
Rubber
0
1
Yes
No
—
E
P.1-611
VVQ1000-10A-3
Blank plate assembly
VVQ1000-N3-Station (1 to Max.stations)
Name plate [-N3] Built-in silencer, Direct exhaust [-S]
VVQ0000-58A
Port plug
VVQ1000-P-3-C6
Individual SUP spacer
VQ1000-FPG-
Double check block
AN103-X233
Silencer
KQ2P-   -0023
04
06
Blank plug
VVQ1000-R-3-C6
Individual EXH spacer
VVQ1000-57A-3
DIN rail mounting bracket [-D]
VQ     3 - - -
   Block valve
   See p.1-615 for cylinder port
   fitting.
1
2
0
1
P
R
PR P
R
PR